

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Water Main Improvements - Pardee Street (CTH T)
 Engineer's Project Number: MA 43 Bid Deadline: April 5, 2017 at 1:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Nelson Excavating and Son LLC Oregon, WI		Dane County Contracting LLC Dane, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID									
1.	8" D.I. Water Main	491	lin. ft.	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,825.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 27,496.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 34,370.00
2.	8" Water Valves & Boxes	1	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
3.	1" Corporation Stops	8	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
4.	1" Curb Stops	8	each	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
5.	1" Copper Water Service	280	lin. ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,080.00
6.	Water Service Reconnections	8	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
7.	Water Main Reconnections	3	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
8.	12" RCP Storm Sewer CL IV	17	lin. ft.	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,904.00
9.	Sawcutting	1,200	lin. ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00
10.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	640	sq. ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,840.00
11.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway Approaches	600	sq. ft.	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,200.00
12.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	125	lin. ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00
13.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	200	sq. yds.	\$ 4.25	\$ 850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
14.	Traffic Control & Signage	1	lump sum	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
15.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 79,995.00		\$ 69,616.00		\$ 90,394.00
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM									
S-1.	Removal & Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill	150	cu. yds.	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 Water Main Improvements - Pardee Street (CTH T)
 Engineer's Project Number: MA 43 Bid Deadline: April 5, 2017 at 1:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Corex Ex. And Const. LLC Sun Prairie, WI		Woleske Construction Beaver Dam, WI			
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
BASE BID									
1.	8" D.I. Water Main	491	lin. ft.	\$ 154.00	\$ 75,614.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 60,884.00		
2.	8" Water Valves & Boxes	1	each	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
3.	1" Corporation Stops	8	each	\$ 640.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00		
4.	1" Curb Stops	8	each	\$ 640.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00		
5.	1" Copper Water Service	280	lin. ft.	\$ 25.30	\$ 7,084.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 17,920.00		
6.	Water Service Reconnections	8	each	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00		
7.	Water Main Reconnections	3	each	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00		
8.	12" RCP Storm Sewer CL IV	17	lin. ft.	\$ 153.00	\$ 2,601.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 918.00		
9.	Sawcutting	1,200	lin. ft.	\$ 1.85	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00		
10.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	640	sq. ft.	\$ 7.10	\$ 4,544.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,480.00		
11.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway Approaches	600	sq. ft.	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,400.00		
12.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	125	lin. ft.	\$ 35.50	\$ 4,437.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,500.00		
13.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	200	sq. yds.	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00		
14.	Traffic Control & Signage	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
15.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 137,160.50		\$ 148,302.00		
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM									
S-1.	Removal & Replacement of Unsuitable Backfill	150	cu. yds.	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,300.00		